to to

30.6.2015 30.6.2014
RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Historical VaR (95%, one-day) by risk type
Total VaR exposure 90,103 29,000

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2015

HAITONG SECURITIES CO., LTD.   Interim Report 2015 (H Share)142

50. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Price risk (continued)

Value at Risk (VaR) analysis (continued)

Maximum

1.1.2015 1.1.2014
to to

30.6.2015 30.6.2014
RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Historical VaR (95%, one-day) by risk type
Total VaR exposure 215,455 111,000

The subsidiaries of the Company have utilised the sensitivity analysis of security price variation on net profit for
the period and revaluation reserve, rather than VaR methodology, to manage and analyse the price risk. The
management estimates that reasonably possible change in price is 10%. If the prices of the respective equity
instruments had been 10% higher/lower, and other variables constant held, the impact on the profit for the period
and investment revaluation reserve are as follows:

30.6.2015 30.6.2014
RMB’000 RMB’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

Profit for the year
 Increase by 10% 510,988 9,001
 Decrease by 10% (510,988) (9,001)

Investment revaluation reserve
 Increase by 10% 5,406 12,367
 Decrease by 10% (5,406) (12,367)

In the above analysis, management also considers the case of an available-for-sale equity investment where a
reasonably possible downward fall in the equity price would lead to an impairment of the investment, the effect
of loss would be shown as affecting profit or loss and the cumulative loss previously recognised in investment
revaluation reserve would be reclassified to profit or loss, but an equivalent upward shift in the equity price would
be shown as affecting investment revaluation reserve.

In the case that an available-for-sale equity investment that has already been impaired, a reasonably possible